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MASONIC AVENUE, west of Central av .• from PoInt 
Lobos avo (S.) to COllgrf'ss; thf'nce (E.) to Albany.· 
1·101 (Pt. Lobo" 8\'. to St. Rose's 8\' . ) Geary st. cars. 
200-300 (Junlpcro (0 2300 Turk); G{,ary or McAllister st. 

cars (within 3 blks) . 
400-500 (tt!)!) Golden Uate (0 tlOO McA1I1ster); McAllister 

st. cars (dirf'ct) . 
600-700 (1800 Fulton to 1800 Gro\'e); McAllister or Hayes 
800-900 OStlO Hay<'s to 1,00 Ff'JI); tiayes st. cars( direct) 
900-1000 (F~II to Oak); Panhandle Golden Gate Park. 
1000-1100 (1';1)1 Oak to 150U Page) ; Ferries. Park &: Ocean 

, ' ar~ or Ellis & O· Fmort'll st. cars (direct), 
1200·1300 (1400 Haight to 1300 Waller) ; Ferries. Park '" 

Ue,'all cars. Ellis & O' Farrell or Haight st. cars (trana­
f"r In l\IasolJic av. Cars (direct) . 

1400-1500 (luu Frederick to Java); Masonic avo cars (2 
t.1I'~L . . 

1600·1699 (t:ollgress to Le\'ant); 18th st. branch SaD 
:\Ial.·o cars or Masonic a\'. cars (2 blks). 
MASSACHUSETTS. b .. t. New ,York & Delaware, from 

Ih,' Hay (at Filion Iron 'Works) (S. ) to 1st avo south 
1'011'...-0. 8th or 18th or Kentucky st. cars (7 blks) . 

MASSASOIT, north of Samoa .. t. from FranconIa avo 
(N I. to Rutl..,lg ... Bernal Heights; San Bruno &: Folsom 
sl. cals (4 blks). 

MATEO. n.·al· <11('n Park. bet. Miguel & Roanoke. from 
n"l1li~ (SE. ) to Sail Jose av. (S. P. h. R.), Fairmount 
1· 100 (Ih'mis to Laidlt' y); San Mateo cars. 
200·300 (Clt"n"ry to Arlington); San Mateo cars. 

MAYFLOWER. bet. Esmf>ralda avo &: Powhattan. from 
II"II:ttl:t~' a\·. (\,'.) to N e vada av. (Bernal Heights); Fol­
:-:on1 & ~an Bruno cars (,st-e Adam). 

MAZZINI, south of Army & .. ast of San Bruno· av .. 
II. ;11' Isla is Cr. ,·k. from Tulare (l'W.) to poInt (N.) of 
of Bourbon (opp. Rhode Island) (South S. F .); Folsom '" 
Sa n Bruno car~ (3 hlks). 

W.cALLISTER, bet. Fulton & Golden Gate av., from lsO' 
~Iarkl'\ & Jon,'s (n"arly orp. 7th) W. to MasonIc Ceme­
t,·r.\· (at :\1"50nlc av.); thence (W.) from Parker to let avo 
1·100 O::QO Market & Jones to 2 Leavenworth) McAllIs-

I ... · "I. ('aI's (dine\). Hay.·s. Haight. Valencia or Castro 
"f ~Iarl'd 51. s),stE'm: Jon,'s st. branch. O·Farrell. Jones 
& 11)'0.\" st. cars (of California ~t. system), or Montgom-
1'1'\' "" It!th sl. cars (within 1 hlk) 

100·200 (~ L. ·a\·pnworth to ~ Hydf') McA1lIstf'r st. cars 
tolin·et). !lIolIlgomel'Y & 10th (withIn I blk). LarkIn A 
1' .. lk branch !'uttcr or Jones st . branch O·1<'arrell. Jones 
& 11\· ... · (~ hlkg). 

200·300 (~ 11)· ... ' to 3f10 LarkIn) Larkin & Polk Rt. branch 
Sutt.·r or McAllister cars (dIrect). Montgomery &: 10th 
(~ loll,s I. J .. I ... S st. lorallch CalifornIa (3 blks) . 

300·400 (::00 Larkin 10 400 Polk). Same as 200-300 above. 

400-500 (400 Poll< to 500 V a n N ess av .) McAllis't e l' st. cat. 
(direct). LarkIn &: Polk st. cars (2 blks) . 

500-600 (500 Van N ess avo to 600 Franklin) McA1lIs ter cars. 
700-800 (700 Gough t o 800 Octavia) McAllister s t . cars. 
900-1000 (900 Laguna t o 1000 Buchanan) McA . .. s t e r st. cars 
1100-1208 (900 W ebs t e r 10 1000 Fil lmore) McAlliste r or Fill-

more &: 16th st . cars ; also (6th) Ferries. Park & Ocean 
1300-1400 (1000 SteIner to 900 Pierce) Mc.AlI lster st. cars 
1500-1800 (900 Scott to 900 D ev lsadero) McAllister st. cars 

(direct), Ellis &: O'Farrell st. cal'S (l blk). 
1700-1800 (800 Broderick to 700 Baker) McAllister st. cars 
1900-200 (700 Lyon to 800 Central av. ) McAllister st cars 
2000-2099 (800 Central to 601 MlUlonlc) McAllister cars. 
2100-21500 (600 MasonIc to 700 Parke r) MasonIc Cem etery . 
21500-2800 (700 Parker to 200 N . Stanyan) McAllister cara. 
2700-2799 (200 North Willard to 1st av. ) McAllister st. cars 

McCORMICK PLACE, bet. Hyde & LarkIn. from 14211 
Paclftc (S.); O·Farrell. Jones &: Hyde 0-2 blk). Jacuon. 
nr LarkIn & Polk st. cars (11-2 blks). 

McDERMOTT PLACE, bet . Turk &: Eddy. from 217 
Jones (W.); Jones st. branch O'Farrell. Hyde &: Jones 
(direct) . Turk & Eddy (1-2 blk). Ellis &: O'Farrell 01-2 
b ll{sl. Montgom ery & 10th (with whIte panels). or Fer­
r ies . Park & Ocean (6th) cars (1-2 blk) 

McLEA COURT, bet. HarrIson & Bryant. from 476 9th 
(E.); Harrison & GUE'rrero (San Mateo) or 2d &: Bryant 
st. cars 0-2 blk). LarkIn &: Polk st. cars (dIrect). 

MEACHAM PLACE, bet. Hyde &: LarkIn. from 921 Post 
(S.); Larkin & Polk st. cars (1-2 blk). Sutter or Geary 
1 1-2 blks). 

MEDAU PLACE, bf't. Dupont &: I:!tockton. from 608 
Filbert (N. ) to KrauRllTlII Place. Kearny &: 3d, UnIon st. 
cars (t-2 blk) (at 1800 Powell) (Powell st. cars (1-2 blk). 

MEDFORD , bet. Astor &: Sunnydale a\, .. from count,. 
line (at Hartl (NW.) to P . Somps' tract. beyond Aber­
df'f'n) Railroad avo cars (dIrect). 

MEDWAY ALLEY, bet. Chattanooga & Church. from 
3780 23d (N.); Mission &: West 22d st. cars (1-2 blk). 
. MELROSE AVENUE, bet. 34th & MangE'l .. avo from 

Glen Park (W.) t o Hamburg(Sun n yslde). San Mateo cars. 
MENDOCINO, bet. Calaveras & Plumas. from the bay 

(at Arizona) (W. ) to 1st avo (South S . F . ); 8th nnd 
18th or 3d & K e ntucky s t. car s . NO'l'E-Subml'rge". 

MERCHANT, be t. Clay & WashIngton, from East 
North. (W. ) to K earny. • 
1 -99 (1 29 East North to 214 Drumm) PIer No.1, Kearny 

& MIssion. ( ' nlon (horse ) cars (1-2 hlkl. Sacramento 
California or Market st. cars (1 1-2 blks). 

100-200 (Drumm to Davis); not opl'n(>d through. 
300-400 (417 Front to 416 Battf'ry) . Clay st. cal'!! (rom 

Ferry (1-2 blk). SansomE' or Sacramento st. cars (11-2 
blks), UnIon st. cars (1-2 blk) 
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